CITY OF PALMDALE NOTICE OF DETERMINATION Los Angeles County Clerk FROM: City of Palmdale **Environmental Filings** Planning Division 38250 Sierra Highway 12400 Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650 Palmdale, CA 93550 Office of Planning and Research CONTACT: Brenda Magaña P.O. Box 3044 Planning Manager (661) 267-5200 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance With Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code State Clearinghouse Number: 2021060494 Project Title: Zoning Ordinance Amendment 23-0003 (related to ZOA 21-007) Project Applicant: City of Palmdale Project Location (include county): Palmdale, Los Angeles County, California Project Description: A request to amend Title 17 and finding that the amendment is consistent with PEIR 22-002 prepared and certified in conjunction with Palmdale 2045. This is to advise that the City of Palmdale (\boxtimes Lead Agency or \square Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described project on December 6, 2023, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. 1. The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for the project. 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: City of Palmdale Planning Division, 38250 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, CA 93550.

Signature (Public Agency):

Brenda Magaña, Planning Manager

City of Palmdale

2 | 6 | 24 _____

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

State of California—Natural Resources Agency GALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2023	ENVIRONMENTA	FILING FEE CAS	LI DECEIBT	_		_			
	2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT RECE			RECEIPT#					
202303211220009							<u> </u>		
STATE CLEARING HOUS							# (If applicable	2)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY									
LEAD A	GENCY				_		DATE		
CITY OF PALMDALE								03/21/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING								DOCUMENT NUMBER	
LACC								2023062067	
PROJE	CT TITLE								
	NG ORDINANCE AMEND	DMENT (ZOA) 21-007							
PROJEC	OT APPLICANT NAME			•			PHONE NUMBER		
		ALMDALE PLANNING DIV	/ISION	<u> </u>					
	CT APPLICANT ADDRES	\$5		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
	SIERRA HIGHWAY			PALMDALE		CA	93550		
	CT APPLICANT (Check a	· · · · _							
	Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special Distric	t State	Agency	Private I	ntity		
CHECK	APPLICABLE FEES:								
	Environmental Impact Re	eport (EIR)				53 830 2 5	s	0.00	
	Negative Declaration (NE	D)(MND)						0.00	
Application Fee Water Dispreion (State Water Beamines Control Beam Only)							\$	0.00	
	Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRR)						\$	0.00	
☑	County Administrative Fe		,			\$1,305.25		75.00	
_	Project that is exempt (re					\$69.00	\$	75.00	
_	☐ Notice of Exemption								
		termination (Form Attached)	,						
	_	·	,						
	Other				_		\$	0.00	
PAYME	NT METHOD:								
	Cash . Credit	☑ Check	☐ Other				\$	75.00	
		• –							
SIGNAT	URF				Ιτήτι	_			
					''''	.G			
X	12/				ito	;			

욷

March 21 2023

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

REGISTRAR -- RECORDER/COUNTY CLERN FROM: City of Palmdale Planning Division 38250 Sierra Highway 12400 Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650 Palmdale, CA 93550 ☐ Office of Planning and Research CONTACT: Jasmine Almora P.O. Box 3044 Associate Planner (661) 267-5200 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance With Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code 2023 062067 State Cleaninghouse Number: 2021060494 Project Title: Zoning Ordinance Amendment (ZOA) 21-007 Dass G. Logan, Sagisti at - Recorder/County Clark Project Applicant: City of Palmdale Emelrantunde trees the final Project Location (include county): Palmdale, Los Angeles County, California Project Description: A request to amend Title 17 of the Palmdale Municipal Code to ensure compliance with Palmdale 2045, applicable State and Federal laws, as well as comprehensively modify processes, uses, and standards of development to enhance usability, streamline projects and encourage flexibility. This is to advise that the City of Palmdale (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described project on March 15, 2023, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project. 1. The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2.

An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ✓ 3. Mitigation measures [

were

were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: City of Palmdale Planning Division, 38250 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, CA 93550.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for the project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Notice of Determination **ZOA 21-007** March 15, 2023

Signature (Public Agency):

City of Palmdale

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

3/15/23

Duan C, Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clark

Hettigodastly aigued by TiNA THAN

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

THE ENTERONING THE TITLE OF THE CAST RECEIP	गु #			
	20220	9270480006		
	STATE	CLEARING HOUSE	# (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LEAD AGENCY		DATE		
CITY OF PALMDALE - PLANNING DIVISION	09/27/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
LACC	2022211502			
PROJECT TITLE				
GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT 20-003 AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT : PALMDALE 2045 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE)	22-002 (CITY OF			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER	
MEGAN TAGGART				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
38250 SIERRA HIGHWAY	PALMDALE	GA	93550	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box);			-	
☑ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	t State Agenc	y Private	Enlity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.2	5 \$ 3,539.25	
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	00,00			
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	0.00			
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	5 \$ 0.00			
☑ County Administrative Fee	9 \$ 75.00			
☐ Project that is exempt from fees				
- Notice of Exemption				
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)				
Other			\$0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	\$ <u>3.614.25</u>			
SIGNATURE		TITLE		
x //	ITC			
1 / //-		1"		

2023 062067

FILED

Mar 21 2023

Dean C. Logen, Registrer - Recorder/County Clerk

Litetopic: Dy nigned by TINA TRAM



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Los Angeles County Clerk **Environmental Filings** 12400 Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

FROM: City of Palmdale Planning Division 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550

CONTACT: Jasmine Almora Associate Planner (661) 267-5200

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance With Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021060494

ORIGINAL FILED

Project Title: Zoning Ordinance Amendment (ZOA) 21-007

MAR **2 1** 2023

Project Applicant: City of Palmdale

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

Project Location (include county): Palmdale, Los Angeles County, California

Project Description: A request to amend Title 17 of the Paimdale Municipal Code to ensure compliance with Palmdale 2045, applicable State and Federal laws, as well as comprehensively modify processes, uses, and standards of development to enhance usability, streamline projects and encourage flexibility.

This is to advise that the City of Palmdale (\boxtimes Lead Agency or \square Responsible Agency) has approved the above-described project on March 15, 2023, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

- The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2.

 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of
- 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for the project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration is available to the General Public at: City of Palmdale Planning Division, 38250 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, CA 93550.